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FUNDS UNDER STATE INCENTIVE GRANTS 
 

 
3144. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 
 

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the amount of funds released under the ‘State Incentive Grants’, including details for the State 
of Andhra Pradesh; 
 

(b) the number of beneficiaries in the State of Andhra Pradesh; 
 

(c) the number of beneficiaries reached through the Gender Action Plan (GAP), in the State of 
Andhra Pradesh; and 
 

(d) the number of pilot projects implemented through the National Skill Development Corporation 
(NSDC), in the State of Andhra Pradesh? 
  

  
ANSWER 

  
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
 

(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR) 
 
 

(a)       An amount of Rs. 273.99 crore has been released to 31 States/ UTs as Central share, under 
the ‘State Incentive Grants’ of Skill Acquisition and Knowledge Awareness for Livelihood Promotion 
(SANKALP) scheme. This includes Rs. 7.76 crore released to Andhra Pradesh.  
 

(b) & (c)     Gender Action Plan (GAP) is aimed at increasing participation of women in the skilling 
programmes. The total number of candidates and female candidates who received training under 
schemes of MSDE in the last three years (2019-20 to 2021-22) in the state of Andhra Pradesh is as 
under: 

Number of candidate trained 
 

Scheme Total Trained Female Trained   

Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana  (PMKVY) 182570 77172 

Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS) 74684 3331 

Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) 31180 27685 

National Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme (NAPS) 23307 5220 
 

(d)       The National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) is implementing Accelerated Mission for 
Better Employment and Retention (AMBER) project under SANKALP scheme that aims to improved 
employment and retention of candidates post completion of short-term skill development training 
program.  
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